505416207 04/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5462997 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO MENSCHIKOWSKI	02/21/2019
ALBERT HAGELGANS	02/21/2019
GABRIELE SIEGERT	02/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN
Street Address:	HELMHOLTZSTRASSE 10
City:	DRESDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: kathy.dias@hrfmlaw.com, deana.mason@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4008.016A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHY SMITH DIAS, ESQ.

SIGNATURE: /Kathy Smith Dias/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=H1434261#page1.tif source=H1434261#page2.tif source=H1434261#page3.tif source=H1434261#page4.tif

PATENT 505416207 REEL: 048820 FRAME: 0552

source=H1434261#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048820 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Mario MENSCHIKOWSKI, residing at Langebrücker Straße 146, OT Liegau-Augustusbad, 01454 Radeberg Germany;

Albert HAGELGANS, residing at Pfotenhauerstraße 15, 01307 Dresden Germany; and

Gabriele SIEGERT, residing at Elbhangblick 18, 01259 Dresden Germany,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHODS AND MEANS FOR DIAGNOSING TUMORS

which is the subject of U.S. Application No. 16/067,319 filed on June 29, 2018; which is a national stage filing under section 371 of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/082414 filed on December 22, 2016; which claims priority to German Application No. 10 2015 226 843.8 filed December 30, 2015; and which claims priority to German Application No. 10 2016 216 438.4 filed August 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITĂT DRESDEN, having offices at Helmholtzstraße 10, 01069 Dresden Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we, INVENTORS, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in, to and under said improvements, of above-identified application – including the right to claim priority to said application – all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN, its

Page 1 of 5

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Agreed to:

TEC	CHNISCHE	UNIVERSITÄT	DRESDEN,	as ASSIGNEE
Ву:		(••••	

Title: Technische Universität Dreeden

Witness Printed Name:

Dr. Ing. Andrea Schenk Patentingenleum: Residence Address: 710/13-ÁV - 608010.5

Witness Printed Name: Residence Address:

> Dezamat Forschung Sachgebier Transfer 01062 Oreaden

> > Page 2 of 5

REEL: 048820 FRAME: 0555

Attorney Docket No.: 4008.016A

Agreed to:		
Mario MENSCHIKOWSKI, 25 ASSIGNOR		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto : 24, 2	eet my hand and seal this	lay of
DC-log, Andrea Schenk Patentingenieudn 710/13-AV - Korono s	ANGERT STATEMENT OF THE	317.1
Witness		
Printed Name: <u>LOEE</u>		
Residence Address:		
k. Nda		
Witness		
Printed Name: Kathley Natsch		
Residence Address: TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT		
Dezemai Forachung Sachgebiet Transfer 01062 Orasden		

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 4008.016A

Agreed to:		
Albert HAGELGANS, as ASSIGNOR		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this day of _	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	A Market and the	
	Albert HAGELGANS	~
Or Jng. Andrea Schenik Patentingenieum 710/13/AV 608010/5 Witness Printed Name: A CLE		
Residence Address:		٠
V. Man		
Witness		
Printed Name: Kathleyn Naitsch	•	
Residence Address: TECHNISCHE TECHNISCHE TECHNISCHE TECHNISCHE		
Dezemet Forschung Sachgebiet Transfer		

01062 Dresden

Attorney Docket No.: 4008.016A

Agreed to:			
Gabriele SIEGERT, as ASSIGNOR			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto (et my hand and seal this	day of	
	<u> quine</u>		
Dring. Andrea Schenk Patentingenieurin 710/13-AV - 609010.3	(Iabriele SIEGERI	•	
Witness Printed Name:			
Residence Address:			
12-27Az			
Witness			
Printed Name: Kach Lee Natsd			
Residence Address:			
Dezernat Forschung			

Page 5 of 5

Sachgebiet Transfer 91062 Dreaden